502060713 09/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Po-Yu Wei	09/11/2012
Ming-Cheng Lee	09/11/2012
Yi-Lin Chen	09/11/2012
Cheng-En Liao	09/11/2012
Chia-Ming Liu	09/11/2012
Chih-Ming Chen	09/11/2012
Wei-Chin Chen	09/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.			
Street Address:	lo. 31-1, Shien Pan Road			
Internal Address:	Kuei San Industrial Zone			
City:	Taoyuan Hsien			
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
Postal Code:	333			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13614907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 8012122037

 Phone:
 801-328-3600

 Email:
 wcress@kmclaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Evan R. Witt

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

PATENT

REEL: 028958 FRAME: 0033

502060713

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15248.389
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan R. Witt
Total Attachments: 2 source=Filing_Doc_15248-389_Assgn#page source=Filing_Doc_15248-389_Assgn#page	

PATENT REEL: 028958 FRAME: 0034

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as applicant(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

MAGNETIC MODULE AND BASE THEREOF

	for wh	ich an ap	plica	tion for a Uni	ted Sta	ates	patent wa	as filed o	on		,
	Applica	tion Nun	nber_					.			
×	for	which	an	application	for	a	United	States	patent	was	executed
on	Sept	ember 1	1 & S	September 12,	2012					, and	i
	Wherea	s, <u>DELT</u>	[A E]	LECTRONIC	CS, II	VC.	of <u>TAIW</u>	/AN, R.0	O.C. here	ein refe	erred to as
"assign	ee" who	ose maili	ing a	ddress are <u>No</u>	o. 31-	1, S	hien Pan	Road, K	uei San	Indust	rial Zone,
Taoyua	ın Hsien	333, Ta	iwan.	R.O.C. is de	sirous	of	acquiring	the enti	re right,	title a	nd interest

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of whereof is acknowledged, I/we, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States patent to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

in the same;

	Full Name	Signature	Date
First or Sole Inventor	Po-Yu Wei	Po-Yu Wei	9/11/2
Joint inventor	Ming-Cheng Lee	Ming Cheng Lee	9/11/12
Joint inventor	Yi-Lin Chen	Ming Chang Lee Ji-lin Chen	9/11/12
Joint inventor	Cheng-En Liao	Cheng-En Liao	9/11/12
Joint inventor	Chia-Ming Liu		
Joint inventor	Chih-Ming Chen		
Joint inventor	Wei-Chin Chen	Wei-Chin Chen	9/11/12

☐ See following page(s) for additional joint inventors.

PATENT REEL: 028958 FRAME: 0035

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as applicant(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

MAGNETIC MODULE AND BASE THEREOF

	for whi	ch an app	olicat	tion for a Unit	ted St	ates	patent w	as filed o	on		·
	Applica	tion Nun	ber_								
×	for	which	an	application	for	a	United	States	patent	was	executed
on	Sep	otember 1	1 & S	September 12.	2012					, and	1
	Wherea	is, <u>DELT</u>	A E	LECTRONI	CS, I	NC.	of TAIW	/AN, R.0	<u>O.C.</u> here	ein refe	erred to as
"assign	nee" wh	ose maili	ing a	ddress are No	o. 31-	1, S	hien Pan	Road, K	uei San	Indust	rial Zone.
Taoyua	an Hsier	1 333, Ta	iwan	. R.O.C. is de	esirou	s of	acquiring	g the enti	re right,	title ar	nd interest
in the	same:								***		

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of whereof is acknowledged, I/we, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States patent to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

	Full Name	Signature	Date
First or Sole Inventor	Po-Yu Wei	V.	
Joint inventor	Ming-Cheng Lee		
Joint inventor	Yi-Lin Chen		
Joint inventor	Cheng-En Liao		
Joint inventor	Chia-Ming Liu	Chia-Ming Liu	9/12/12
Joint inventor	Chih-Ming Chen	Chih-Hing Chen	9/12/12
Joint inventor	Wei-Chin Chen		

See following page(s) for additional joint inventors.

RECORDED: 09/13/2012

PATENT
Generated by CampuREEL: 028958 FRAME MO03